19552mm		OO V JOTH OOD	9651 A	163 1. IKK	
INS. CASE OWNE	12	CC V /CTI1800	CAN TO DE LOCA	J 9 L IDAC	07 70
* [*]	Adrian	ASSIGN			15/18
Surveyor	Katalata	DOI:VG[t	1/18	Date / Time :	13 (1) (00
4				Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	CVA	02060		5MM80 126	24000
Insured Vehicle N	io > 14	87004	Claim No.		
Name of Insured	STEFAN	ulkit.	Policy No.	: ompcs	N 704176 (601
Insured Tel No.		HP: 81575,761		REMAU	U
		D.O.A: W/ 15/18	Make / Model	les 4. W	
Excess Sec II :S5			Place of Accid	ent:	-14H ONECHO!
Is driver the owne		Nature of Accident	ranto di Walay		
If NO. Driver Na		TANKS COMMISSION AND ADDRESS OF		RT: (YE)/NO : TP GIA RI	
Driver Tel		(V/L YBS/NO)	Insured Liabili	ty: % Final	? Yes / No
571 3475	₹				
INSRS	INI	SRS:	INSRS:	-	NSRS:
WSP WILL	n ws		WSP:		WSP:
Tel:	ivet Tel	H H	Tel:	71 71	Tel :
Liability: RMKS:	(0-0)	bility:	Liability: RMKS:	(M - W)	Liability:
Date/ Time	1	iks.	A.H.		WHI.
Date/ Lime	OTT TO LEGER WAY	THE PROPERTY OF	mus Volution	STAGE	DATE / PIC
1/0/18	10 44.25	Japasenda etr Mina	104 - 110 102	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE
DVI N				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
Jan.				Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup	1(6
1 - 8 -	18 (0 1032	CATTED OF.	FIVAF	Call OI:	
		14.16		After call ltr to OI:	
				Documentation Check List:	
2-8-18	OZIOIM	w/ OI. HE O	וסא מוו	Notification by (if non-pickup After call by to OI:	"
		PURIVE TP CL		Authorisation To Act:	
		CONFIRMED	76	Release Voucher:	
		ACK. LINBILIT	1 THOUGH	Final Repair Bill:	
		TO NIVE BUT	16 00 INL	Car Rental Invoice:	
The second secon	10.0010	TO NIVE ISVI	DOULD	Towing Invoice LTA / GIA :	
CEIVED 3 0 A	15 ZU10.	REINSTAPED.) O BL	Medical Bill:	
		ICT I NO IN FLU		PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	n:
		R	ujuct Case	LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Port Times	Sent By:	(Lety)	Phyment Breakdown Form	1:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent by:	70818	Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	TVELO	Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	%	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with	-1	Email Call	
Final Liability:		eed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : N	(_	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS - (days)		3.8 %	10150 Pag
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS ~ (S	x days)	DOD	OPENIAG	DOOR
Loss of Income (LOI):	ss — (s	x days)	2	MASEN ST	
LOR only LOU only		LOR + LOI [Tick only one	11 - 11	8 16	
GIA/LTA Search	SS			1) Claim status: Normal/R	eject/Private Soula
Medical: Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt i	Claim status: Normal/R Report Format:	ejecurnyste sense
Legal Cost	SS	A go a sour macpande	W. J.	3) Survey fee: B	400
Total:	S\$ ~	Global Sum S5:			17
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	ss –	Name 1:			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ~	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ~	Name 3:			

ASS	SIGNMENT 27 U 08
From: Date:	Veh No: SJL3SISE. YrRegn: JODS NOV
Estimated Cost:	Type M.Carl M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Toyota Alhis c.c
at Workshop m/s	Colour Silves A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 2043/4 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: MROS3ZEE10612265
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil (S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195/65 R/5
(Policy Condition)	R: 195/65RIS.
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm L/Bal. 06 mm
Est Repairs: S days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 25/05/18
Lum Stim: % 3 Val.; Yes or No	Survey held at <u>Green Forest</u> .
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / (N/S)/ U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
L/C	\$3,800
- / 3 F	** all look
mv: 14.5K	
PV. 8K	
XIEH 651C.	p (# 0211271169)
	R (\$8,35627/69%
	6961K
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fe	
+:	Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	, recit mys (v) contra
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$: Weekend (\$)
	TOTAL



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter-	nationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
CHI	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI18009	9651/Ajb3
	NSON ROAD #16-0 RINGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 28-05-2018 Code: CTI	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJG 8706P	Veh. Inspected	SJL 3515E
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/05/2018
2.	**	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No. Colour			
	Odometer - Steering			
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Con	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	24/05/2018	Inspection Date	25/05/2018
	Survey held at	GREEN FOREST AUTOMO	BILE	
		8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #05-25 PREMIER @ KAKI B	BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875	
5a.	**		Remarks	

GREEN FOREST AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-25 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

LUMENS AUTO PTE LTD 8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 # 05-25 PREMIER @ KAKI BIKIT Singapore 415875 MROS3ZEF106122615

25th MAY 2018

Tr Chian .

Joy

Accident date: 24th MAY 2018

Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SJL3515E Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6 A, 08

S/n	Qty	Items	U/price	Amount
1	1	Front headlamp-LH		\$717.20
2	1	Front Bumper		\$659.50
3	1	Front Bumper Side Bracket 7		\$121.25
4	8	Front bumper clips	\$12.90	\$103.20
5	1	Front bumper fog lamp-LH Nec		\$381.20
6	1	front bmper fog lamp cover -LH		\$156.00
7	1	Front Fender -LH Distorted		\$707.40
8	1	front fender inner garnish cline		\$127.20
9	8	front fender inner garnish clips	\$12.90	\$103.20
10	1	Front L/H Fender Signal Lemp Emblen	she	\$43.55
11	1	Front L/H Lower Arm 2		\$287.72
12	1	Front L/H Knuckle Arm		\$281.85
13	1	Front L/H Knuckle Arm Bearing		\$161,40
14	1	front sport rim -LH		\$480.00
15	1	front tyre -LH		\$380.00
16	1	front L/H door Devled	ii ii	\$1,071.50
17	1	Front L/H Door Side Mirror Distorted		\$381.20
18	1	Front LH door glass (ct		\$450.00
9	1	Front L/H Door Protector Let		\$161.40
20	1	Front L/H Door Outer Hardle at		\$123.05
1	1	Front L/H door inner lock TH ~		\$289.90
2	1	Front L/H door inner trim board	3 stf pren	\$372.40
3	1	Front L/H Door Inner Gear Motor Assy	1	\$372.40
24	1	Rear L/H Door Devtcd		\$1,081.40
5	1	Rear L/H Door Protector		\$131.25

26	1	Rear L/H Door Protector Molding	yer my		\$121.10	×
No. 200 No. 1 Sept. 1	out nor e co		43524	Subtotal :-	\$9,266.27	
		arges & install cushion	=		\$120.00	x
TO Re	emov	e & install LH front & rear door	tings		\$220.00	160
tuff K	ote				\$120.00	x
Fo wh	eel a	lignment computer			\$120.00	x
Γo ren	nove	& re-fix front undercarriage		1490	\$250.00	X
To Ch	eck V	Viring System			\$60,00	30
anel	beati	ng				
Spray	pain	ting			\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	700
				subtotal:-	\$2,890.00	
				Total:-	\$12,156.27	

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey.
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

tolel: 47543 4/5: 3.81c 050mp.

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Lucas Lee < lucas.lee@sq.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 May 2018 4:59 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG8706P (OI : CTI - SNM18D02630C02) AND

SJL3515E (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3) on 24.05.2018

Attachments:

leeSZ_SNM18D02630C01-SJG8706P-LKKDirectSettlementAccidentLtr_CLCR95.058.pdf;

MCCA18068079-SJG8706P.pdf

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Irene Tay

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6181 Fax (65) 6222 7175

Email: lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer -

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 30 May, 2018 4:44 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Irene Tay; Lucas Lee; Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG8706P (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SJL3515E (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3) on 24.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SJL 3515E at M/s Green Forest Automobile Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair

Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 8lk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springled Tower Singapore 670000 Tel: 6369 6111 Fax. 6222 1033 Welsiebe www.sg.srisepring.com Co. Reg. No. 2002043445

Our Reference: SNM18D02630/C01/6

Date: 31 MAY 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

STEFAN ULLRICH 51-04 HALTON ROAD SINGAPORE 509684

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG8706P AND SJL3515E ON 24 MAY 2018 ALONG 34A DUXTON ROAD

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, **SJL3515E**, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly,

Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn : JOY

Ref : CC6/CTI18009651/AJB3

Contact No : 68412409

via Email : JOY@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AN0582A) - COSMO INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

F01/LKKDS-2013

S Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Begalk	6961K
Vehicle No.:	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Vehicle to be Exported:	SJL3515E
Intended De-registration Date:	Yes
Vehicle Make:	25 May 2018
Vehicle Model:	ТОУОТА
2001 H 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	3ZZ4808219
Chassis No.:	MR053ZEE106122615
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$16,084.00
Original Registration Date:	24 Nov 2008
First Registration Date:	24 Nov 2008
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$16,084.00
Intended PACE Relate Dentils	CHAN CANONIC CONTROL ENGINEERING CONTROL CONTR
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	23 Nov 2018
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$8,042.00
Intended (40) Probato De valle	
COE Expiry Date:	23 Nov 2018
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$2.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$8,042.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 May 2018

\$2800 Down Payment, Monthly From \$688 Onwards. Lowest Interest At 3.68% Per Annum By GV Cars Financing. 100% Loan Approval. 2 Years

Warranty/Servicing By GV In House Workshop, New Paintwork And Leathe...

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 29 August 2018 3:40 PM

To:

chan pick yuen

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: SJL3515E & SJG8706P DOA 24.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Chris,

Our principal have reviewed the matter and we regret to inform you that we are unable to look into your client's claim.

Our opinion remained the same that our insured driver's door was already opened when your client failed to take evasive action to avoid collision, instead, your client continued to drive and did not keep a proper lookout to our insured's stationary vehicle. Your client likewise, did not maintain a margin of safety when passing, hitting the already opened door of our insured. Furthermore, your client acknowledged his liability.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 28 August 2018 9:20 AM

To: 'chan pick yuen' <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SJL3515E & SJG8706P DOA 24.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Chris,

We are pending for our principal's instruction.

A reminder was already sent for their response.

Please hold.

Thank you.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 28 August 2018 5:06 PM

To:

Cc:

Irene Tay; Chee So Chow; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau; Olivia Lau

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG8706P (OI: SNM18D02630C02/6) AND

SJL3515E (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3) on 24.05.2018

ATTACHMENT IN INSD'S SAS REPORT.pdf

Attachments:

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02630C02/6 (SJG8706P)

Dear Joy Irene

We refer to your emails pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to reject the third party property damage claim in the first instance.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175 Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sq.cntaiping.com

www.sq.cntaiping.com



This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@lkkauto.com]

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Irene Tay

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG8706P (OI: SNM18D02630C02/6) AND SJL3515E (TP: LKK REF CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3) on 24.05.2018

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02630C02/6 (SJG8706P)

Dear Sirs,

We refer to our e-mail below dated 02/08/18.

TP is chasing for an offer.

Kindly advise instruction please.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Irene Tay < irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com > Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG8706P (OI: SNM18D02630C02/6) AND SJL3515E (TP: LKK REF -CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3) on 24.05.2018

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02630C02/6 (SJG8706P)

Dear Alfred and Irene,

We would like to update you that we have spoken to insured.

Insured informed us that he did not pursue third-party claim against the claimant and paid his repair from his own

Insured also confirmed that the claimant acknowledge his fault through sms in which he included screenshots in his statement.

We have given our opinion to the repairer in which we mentioned that according to our insured driver, his door was already opened when their client failed to take evasive action to avoid collision, instead, their client continued to drive and did not keep a proper lookout for our insured's stationary vehicle. TP claimant likewise, did not maintain a margin of safety when passing, hitting the already opened door of our insured. Furthermore, TP claimant acknowledged his liability.

TP repairer responded that they are keen to accept a 50% offer.

In view of the accident statement and acknowledgment of TP claimant on his liability, we are of the opinion that TP claimant is more to be blamed for this incident.

Kindly let us have your view and or opinion please.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com_Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com]

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc: Irene Tay < irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com >; Alfred Toh < alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com >; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG8706P (OI: SNM18D02630C02/6) AND SJL3515E (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3) on 24.05.2018

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02630C02/6 (SJG8706P)

Dear Joy Irene/Shu Pei

We refer to the above matter.

Attach herewith Insured's SAS report for your attention.

Please assist to check with mutual client on the outcome of his claim against SJL3515E.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: +65 6389 6183 FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com www.sg.cntaiping.com



This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 4:44 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Irene Tay < irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com >; Lucas Lee < lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com >; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

<Joylrene@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG8706P (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SJL3515E (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3) on 24.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SJL 3515E at M/s Green Forest Automobile Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair

Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud	i service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
СНІ	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI18009	651/Ajb3q2
	NSON ROAD #16-0 INGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 03-09-2018 Code: CTI	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJG 8706P	Veh. Inspected	SJL 3515E
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3041761601	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM18D02630/C01/6	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	25/05/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA ALTIS	c.c	1598
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
	Chassis No.	MR053ZEE106122615	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	204314	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
1.	La Karthanier	Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	N/S BODY.	
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	24/05/2018	Inspection Date	25/05/2018
	Survey held at	GREEN FOREST AUTOMO	BILE PTE LTD	
		8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #05-25 PREMIER @ KAKI B	UKIT SINGAPORE 415875	
a.			Remarks	and the line of
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.	TO LIVE A L	Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	/S



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJL 3515E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT HEADLAMP -LH	CUT	717.20	717.20
1	FRONT BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	659.50	9
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	121.25	9
8	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @\$12.90	NOT NECESSARY	103.20	
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP -LH	NOT NECESSARY	381.20	
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER -LH	NOT NECESSARY	156.00	
1	FRONT FENDER -LH	DISTORTED	707.40	381.90
1	FRONT FENDER INNER GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	127.20	
8	FRONT FENDER INNER GARNISH CLIPS @\$12.90	NOT NECESSARY	103.20	a
1	FRONT L/H FENDER EMBLEM	NECESSARY	43.55	29.80
1	FRONT L/H LOWER ARM	NOT NECESSARY	287.72	5
1	FRONT L/H KNUCKLE ARM	NOT NECESSARY	281.85	
1	FRONT L/H KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	NOT NECESSARY	161.40	
1	FRONT SPORT RIM-LH	NOT NECESSARY	480.00	
1	FRONT TYRE -LH	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	5
1	FRONT L/H DOOR	DENTED	1,071.50	981.20
1	FRONT L/H DOOR SIDE MIRROR	DISTORTED	381.20	381.20
1	FRONT LH DOOR GLAS	сит	450.00	450.00
1	FRONT L/H DOOR PROTECTOR	сит	161.40	161.40
1	FRONT L/H DOOR OUTER HANDLE	CUT	123.05	123.05
1	FRONT L/H DOOR INNER LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	289.90	
1	FRONT L/H DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD	NOT NECESSARY	372.40	
1	FRONT L/H DOOR INNER GEAR MOTOR ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	372.40	5
1	REAR L/H DOOR	DENTED	1,081.40	995.40
1	REAR L/H DOOR PROTECTOR	CUT	131.25	131.25
1	REAR L/H DOOR PROTECTOR MOLDING	NOT NECESSARY	121.10	700,7700
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		2	-1,088.10
			9,266.27	3,264.30
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE & INSTALL CUSHION .	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	1

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3q2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE & INSTALL LH FRONT & REAR DOOR FITTINGS.		220.00	160.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	3
	TO WHEEL ALIGNMENT COMPUTER .	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	9
	TO REMOVE & RE-FIX FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.	NOT NECESSARY	250,00	
	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM.		60.00	30.00
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER .		1,000.00	600.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		1,000.00	700.00
			2,890.00	1,490.00
	GRAND TOTAL		12,156.27	4,754.30
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM PEPAIRS			3 900 00

3,800.00

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI18009651/Ajb3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.